
General $1,405,301
Capital Outlay $2,566,538
Special Education $227,588

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.749

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$4,085,573
$860,216

$371,613

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$5,317,402Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $392,100,073
Owner Occupied $173,329,512
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $69,231,329

Total $634,660,914

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

9.4
28.6%

59.0

$50,444Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 474.684
9-12 184.737

497.704
195.170

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 659.421 692.874

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 715

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 28

District Dropout Rate 0.3%

% Special Needs Students* 21.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 47.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.2%

50

Classroom Staff 1.2

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 225

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 715

Educational Funds $12,533

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 730.14

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

25

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

23.2
20.2
20.9

21.8
21.3

156

2024-2025 Profile of Flandreau 50-3

Home County: Moody

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

600 W Community Dr, Flandreau, SD 57028-1098

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $1,002,871

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,374

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,699,268
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$1,371,744
$52,532

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $300,370

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,531,159
County $92,610

State $4,192,732
Federal $621,407
Total $6,437,907

$1,762,166
$0
$0

$86,900

$1,118,177
$0

$1,231,829
$184,067

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,849,066 $2,534,073

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$10,866

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$682,062
$700,773

$282,261
$16,599

$28,324
$9,902

$48,684
$0
$0
$0

$464,645
$36,727

$673,496
$136,366

$187,197
$0

$4,299
$0

$12,900

$405,163

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$197,550 $10,902 $0
$0 $116,186 $0

$996,004 $389,496 $0

Salary Property Other
$3,431,055

$44,654
$0

$746,092
$583,764
$145,224

$0
$302,181

$8,131
$33,578

$8,672
$0
$0

$144,058

$801,625
$7,738

$0
$170,704
$174,301

$47,049
$0

$76,782
$1,496

$12,192
$1,184

$0
$0

$17,544

$745,907
$0
$0

$422,401
$52,511
$10,853

$116,186
$603,154
$505,895
$469,626

$223
$0
$0

$120,916

$497,172
$140

$0
$28,137
$16,791

$3,681
$0

$291,536
$2,620

$37,415
$788

$0
$0

$52,729

$0
$0
$0

$13,508
$0
$0
$0

$7,673
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$415
$0
$0

$3,039
$19,674

$1,644
$0

$104,173
$0

$19,899
$0
$0

$464,645
$1,850

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Flandreau 50-3

Other Enterprise

$376,083

$465,874 $556,111

$6,874,887 $1,510,029 $2,421,335Total Expenditures

$5,447,410 $1,310,616 $3,047,672 $931,010 $21,181 $615,339


