



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Flandreau 50-3

600 W Community Dr, Flandreau, SD 57028-1098

Home County: Moody

Area in Square Miles: 225

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	715
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	715
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	730.14
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	28
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	156
% Special Needs Students*	21.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	47.8%
District Dropout Rate	0.3%
District Attendance Rate	95.2%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.9
Number of Graduates	50

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$50,444	
Avg Years of Experience	9.4	
% with Advanced Degrees	28.6%	
Certified Instructional Staff	59.0	
Classroom Staff	1.2	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.9
Math	20.2
Reading	23.2
Science	21.8
Composite Score	21.3
Number Tested	25

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,374

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	474.684	497.704
9-12	184.737	195.170
Total	659.421	692.874

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$4,085,573
Special Education	\$860,216
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$371,613
Total State Aid	\$5,317,402

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,405,301
Capital Outlay	\$2,566,538
Special Education	\$227,588
Impact Aid	\$1,002,871

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,533

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$392,100,073
Owner Occupied	\$173,329,512
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$69,231,329
Total	\$634,660,914

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.749
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Flandreau 50-3

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,531,159	\$1,762,166	\$1,118,177
County	\$92,610	\$0	\$0
State	\$4,192,732	\$0	\$1,231,829
Federal	\$621,407	\$86,900	\$184,067
Total	\$6,437,907	\$1,849,066	\$2,534,073

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$376,083	
Bond Redemption	\$4,299	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$465,874	\$556,111
Other Enterprise	\$12,900	\$10,866

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$3,699,268	\$405,163	\$1,371,744
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$52,532
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$682,062	\$28,324	\$673,496
Administration Services	\$700,773	\$9,902	\$136,366
Fiscal Services	\$197,550	\$10,902	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$116,186	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$996,004	\$389,496	\$0
Transportation Services	\$282,261	\$48,684	\$187,197
Other Support Services	\$16,599	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$464,645	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$300,370	\$36,727	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$6,874,887	\$1,510,029	\$2,421,335

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$3,431,055	\$801,625	\$745,907	\$497,172	\$0	\$415
PK Instruction	\$44,654	\$7,738	\$0	\$140	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$746,092	\$170,704	\$422,401	\$28,137	\$13,508	\$3,039
Administration Services	\$583,764	\$174,301	\$52,511	\$16,791	\$0	\$19,674
Fiscal Services	\$145,224	\$47,049	\$10,853	\$3,681	\$0	\$1,644
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$116,186	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$302,181	\$76,782	\$603,154	\$291,536	\$7,673	\$104,173
Transportation Services	\$8,131	\$1,496	\$505,895	\$2,620	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$33,578	\$12,192	\$469,626	\$37,415	\$0	\$19,899
Community Services	\$8,672	\$1,184	\$223	\$788	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$464,645
Co-Curricular	\$144,058	\$17,544	\$120,916	\$52,729	\$0	\$1,850
Total Expenditures	\$5,447,410	\$1,310,616	\$3,047,672	\$931,010	\$21,181	\$615,339

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.